File No	220715	Committee Item No Board Item No.					
COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST							
	Committee: Budget and Appropriations Committee Date June 22, 2022  Board of Supervisors Meeting Date						
Cmte Boa	Motion Resolution Ordinance Legislative Digest Budget and Legislative A Youth Commission Repol Introduction Form Department/Agency Cov MOU Grant Information Form Grant Budget Subcontract Budget Contract/Agreement Form 126 – Ethics Comm Award Letter Application Public Correspondence	er Letter and/or Report					
OTHER	(Use back side if additio	nal space is needed)					
	BOS Resolution No. 226	-18 7/17/2018					

Completed by:_	Brent Jalipa	_Date_	June 17, 2022
Completed by:	Brent Jalina	Date	

1	[Dignity Fund Community Needs Assessment - 2021-2022]
2	
3	Resolution affirming and approving the 2021-2022 Dignity Fund Community Needs
4	Assessment,
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Department of Disability and Aging Services (DAS) is required to
7	conduct a participatory Dignity Fund Community Needs Assessment (DFCNA); and
8	WHEREAS, The Needs Assessment process requires robust data collection in order to
9	identify the strengths, opportunities, challenges, and gaps present in the current services
10	landscape, to support an equitable and data-informed Service and Allocation Plan; and
11	WHEREAS, The Needs Assessment identified gaps in service visibility and outreach,
12	services for adults with disabilities, and social connectivity; and
13	WHEREAS, The Needs Assessment makes specific recommendations about
14	expanded targeted outreach and resource navigation, ensuring equity and inclusion, and to
15	provide culturally responsive services; and
16	WHEREAS, The Department of Disability and Aging Services plans to present their
17	DFCNA to the Budget and Appropriations Committee together with their Budget Presentation
18	on June 22, 2022, to be available on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No.
19	220694 which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and
20	WHEREAS, The City Charter requires that the Board of Supervisors shall consider and
21	approve or disapprove, or modify, the Community Needs Assessment; and
22	WHEREAS, Following approval of the Needs Assessment, the Department of Disability
23	and Aging Services will undertake the creation of a Service and Allocation plan in FY2022-
24	2023; now, therefore, be it
25	

1	[Dignity Fund Community Needs Assessment - 2017-2018]
2	
3	Resolution affirming and approving the 2017-2018 Dignity Fund Community Needs
4	Assessment.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Department of Aging and Adult Services is required to conduct a
7	participatory Dignity Fund Community Needs Assessment (DFCNA); and,
8	WHEREAS, The Needs Assessment process requires robust data collection in order to
9	identify the strengths, opportunities, challenges, and gaps present in the current services
10	landscape, to support an equitable and data-informed Service and Allocation Plan; and
11	WHEREAS, The Needs Assessment identified gaps in service visibility and outreach,
12	support for in-home caregivers, and limitations in client data; and
13	WHEREAS, The Needs Assessment makes specific recommendations about
14	expanded marketing campaigns, an updated Equity Analysis, and to support caregivers; and
15	WHEREAS, The Department of Aging and Adult Services plans to present their
16	DFCNA to the Budget and Finance Committee together with their Budget Presentation on
17	June 15, 2018, to be available on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File
18	No. 180574 which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein;
19	and
20	WHEREAS, The City Charter requires that the Board of Supervisors shall consider and
21	approve or disapprove, or modify, the Community Needs Assessment; and
22	WHEREAS, Following approval of the Needs Assessment, the Department of Aging
23	and Adult Services will undertake the creation of a Service and Allocation plan in FY2018-
24	2019; now, therefore, be it
25	

1	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the 2017-2018 Dignity
2	Fund Community Needs Assessment.
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number: 180648 Date Passed: July 10, 2018

Resolution affirming and approving the 2017-2018 Dignity Fund Community Needs Assessment.

June 21, 2018 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED

July 10, 2018 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Cohen, Breed, Fewer, Kim, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy, Stefani, Tang and Yee

File No. 180648

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 7/10/2018 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

London N. Breed Mayor Date Approved

## **Introduction Form**

By a Member of the Board of Supervisors or Mayor

Time stamp or meeting date

I hereby submit the following item for introduction	or meeting date	
	,	
1. For reference to Committee. (An Ordinand	ce, Resolution, Motion or Ch	arter Amendment).
2. Request for next printed agenda Without R	eference to Committee.	
3. Request for hearing on a subject matter at 0	Committee.	
4. Request for letter beginning:"Supervisor		inquiries"
5. City Attorney Request.		
6. Call File No.	from Committee.	
7. Budget Analyst request (attached written n	notion).	
8. Substitute Legislation File No.		
9. Reactivate File No.		
10. Topic submitted for Mayoral Appearance	before the BOS on	
Please check the appropriate boxes. The propos  Small Business Commission	eed legislation should be forv  Youth Commission	varded to the following:
Planning Commission	Building Insp	pection Commission
Note: For the Imperative Agenda (a resolution	not on the printed agenda)	. use the Imperative Form.
Sponsor(s):	on one princes agenca,	, 450 510 2111 POT 401 TO 2 51111
Ronen		
Subject:		
Dignity Fund Community Needs Assessment – 2	021-2022	
The text is listed:		
Resolution affirming and approving the 2021-2022 Dignity Fund Community Needs Assessment.		
Signature of Sponsoring Supervisor: /s/Hillary Ronen		

For Clerk's Use Only